and the auditor's report on those accounts. 2,175,000 100% NIL NIL NIL 2,175,000 17.09%

2. To approve the Directors’ Remuneration Report (other than the

Directors’ Remuneration Policy) set out on pages 13 to 15 of the annual

report for the financial year ended 31 March 2022. 2,175,000 100% NIL NIL NIL 2,175,000 17.09%

3. To ratify the approval by the board of the letter of intent in relation to

Amcomri Group Limited dated 11 November 2022, in accordance with

Article 112.4 of the Company’s Articles of Association. 2,175,000 100% NIL NIL NIL 2,175,000 17.09%

4. To relax the operation of Article 111 of the Company’s Articles of

Association so that the directors may, nothwithstanding any interest they

may have, vote and form part of the quorum in relation to any issue of

shares or rights to acquire shares or any other transaction or

arrangement that is put before the directors for their approval for the

purposes of or in connection with the acquisition of Amcomri Group

Limited or the readmission of the Company’s shares to the market

immediately following that acquisition or as may otherwise be

contemplated by the Company’s letter of intent in relation to Amcomri

Group Limited dated 11 November 2022 including without limitation the

grant of options to the Directors. 1,726,950 79.4% NIL NIL 448,050 20.6% 2,175,000 17.09%

5. To re-appoint the Company’s current auditor as the Company’s auditor

to hold office from the conclusions of this meeting until the conclusion of

the next annual general meeting at which account are laid before the

Company. 2,175,000 100% NIL NIL NIL 2,175,000 17.09%

6. To authorise the directors of the Company to determine the auditor's

remuneration. 2,175,000 100% NIL NIL NIL 2,175,000 17.09%

7. To authorise the directors generally and unconditionally for the

purposes of section 551 of the Companies Act 2006 to exercise any

power of the Company to (i) offer or allot; (ii) grant rights to subscribe for

or to convert any security into; and (iii) otherwise deal in or dispose of,

any shares (or any options, warrants, conversion rights and all other

rights to acquire or subscribe for shares) to any person, at any time and

subject to any terms and conditions as the directors think proper. 1,726,950 79.4% NIL NIL 448,050 20.6% 2,175,000 17.09%

The authority referred to in this resolution shall be limited to shares